
Illinois Tech (5-7) -vs- Whittier (9-14)
3/18/2026 at Whittier, Calif.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Owen Moore (4-1)
Loss: Carson Weis (1-2)
HBP: Carson Weis, John Gori, John Moran, James Kennedy, Andrew Berdelis
PB: Philip Bentz (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:56   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois Tech 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 7 10 5
Whittier 1 4 1 2 4 1 1 2 X 16 14 0

Illinois Tech 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Friar ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kendall Miyasato ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Philip Bentz c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Tom Kramer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryan Fostiak lf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
Tyler Gutsfeld cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Christopher Degroot dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Matthew Bove 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Jonah Wilkes 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Quinton Riepl 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Freddy Swingle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Yachnin rf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Minami ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Weis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Gori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Bracewell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cullen Fulling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 2 6 4

2B: Ryan Fostiak (1); Matthew Bove (1)
HR: Tyler Gutsfeld (1)
HBP: Ryan Fostiak (1)
E: Jack Friar (2); Ryan Fostiak (2); Matthew Bove (1)

Whittier 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coehn Nakasone 2b 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
Matthew Mecate lf 3 4 2 2 1 0 0
Alex Jasso 1b 4 3 3 5 0 0 0
Joe Plaskett rf 6 1 2 3 0 1 3
Aidan Cardoza 3b 3 1 0 0 3 2 0
Parker Eastwood-Lilles cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Thomas Iten cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
Collin O'Driscoll dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jack Lee ph 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jackson Brummett c 4 4 3 1 0 1 2
Jay Schulze ss 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
Andrew Berdelis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 16 14 13 6 10 13

2B: Alex Jasso (1); Joe Plaskett (1)
3B: Alex Jasso (1); Jackson Brummett (1)
HR: Alex Jasso (1)
SF: Alex Jasso (1); Jackson Brummett (1)
SB: Matthew Mecate (1); Joe Plaskett (1)
HBP: Coehn Nakasone (1); Matthew Mecate (2); Alex Jasso (1);
Thomas Iten (1); Jackson Brummett (1)
DP: 1

Illinois Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Weis (L, 1-2) 3.0 7 6 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 19 2 5 69
John Gori 1.0 1 4 4 1 2 0 0 3 0 4 8 1 0 34
Cameron Bracewell 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 28
John Moran 1.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 28
Cullen Fulling 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 18
James Kennedy 1.0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 6 7 1 0 25
Totals 14 16 11 6 10 2 0 6 0 39 53 7 7 202

Whittier IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andrew Berdelis 4.2 7 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 20 22 6 4 74
Brady Hess 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 9
Owen Moore (W, 4-1) 4.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 8 51
Totals 10 7 7 2 6 0 0 1 0 35 38 7 12 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois Tech - Top of 1st ILL WHI
Jack Friar grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBSB). 0 0
Philip Bentz grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Ryan Fostiak hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 0 0
Tyler Gutsfeld singled to center field (0-0); Ryan Fostiak advanced to second. 0 0
Christopher Degroot struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBBS). 0 0

Whittier - Bottom of 1st ILL WHI
Coehn Nakasone grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0
Matthew Mecate grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Alex Jasso tripled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Joe Plaskett doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 FBSFB); Alex Jasso scored. 0 1
Aidan Cardoza walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Parker Eastwood-Lilles struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1

Illinois Tech - Top of 2nd ILL WHI
Matthew Bove struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFFK). 0 1
Jonah Wilkes flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Quinton Riepl struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 0 1

Whittier - Bottom of 2nd ILL WHI
Collin O'Driscoll grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 0 1
Jackson Brummett singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 0 1
Jay Schulze singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 0 1
Coehn Nakasone hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Jay Schulze advanced to second; Jackson Brummett advanced to
third. 0 1
Matthew Mecate singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Coehn Nakasone advanced to second; Jay Schulze
advanced to third; Jackson Brummett scored. 0 2
Alex Jasso flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Coehn Nakasone advanced to third; Jay Schulze scored. 0 3
Joe Plaskett singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Matthew Mecate advanced to second; Coehn Nakasone
scored. 0 4
Aidan Cardoza walked (3-0 BBBB); Joe Plaskett advanced to second; Matthew Mecate advanced to third. 0 4
Aidan Cardoza advanced to second on a passed ball; Joe Plaskett advanced to third; Matthew Mecate
scored, unearned. 0 5
Parker Eastwood-Lilles grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKS). 0 5

Illinois Tech - Top of 3rd ILL WHI
Luke Yachnin flied out to lf (0-2 SFF). 0 5
Jack Friar grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Philip Bentz flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 5

Whittier - Bottom of 3rd ILL WHI
Collin O'Driscoll flied out to lf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 5
Jackson Brummett tripled to right field (3-2 FBBSB). 0 5
Jay Schulze grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 BS); Jackson Brummett scored. 0 6
Coehn Nakasone struck out looking (3-2 FBFBFFBK). 0 6

Illinois Tech - Top of 4th ILL WHI
Thomas Iten to cf for Parker Eastwood-Lilles. 0 6
Ryan Fostiak grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 6
Tyler Gutsfeld flied out to ss (1-0 B). 0 6
Christopher Degroot flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Whittier - Bottom of 4th ILL WHI
John Gori to p for Carson Weis. 0 6
Matthew Mecate hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBFBH). 0 6
Matthew Mecate stole second. 0 6
Alex Jasso homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Matthew Mecate scored. 0 8
Joe Plaskett struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 0 8
Aidan Cardoza struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 8
Thomas Iten hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 8
Collin O'Driscoll flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 8

Illinois Tech - Top of 5th ILL WHI
Matthew Bove doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 8
Jonah Wilkes singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 0 8
Quinton Riepl flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 8
Luke Yachnin singled through the left side (1-2 FBK); Jonah Wilkes advanced to second; Matthew Bove out
at third lf to c. 0 8
Jack Friar walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Luke Yachnin advanced to second; Jonah Wilkes advanced to third. 0 8
Philip Bentz singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Jack Friar advanced to second; Luke Yachnin advanced to
third; Jonah Wilkes scored. 1 8
Ryan Fostiak doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Philip Bentz advanced to third; Jack Friar scored; Luke
Yachnin scored. 3 8
Tyler Gutsfeld homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KBK); Ryan Fostiak scored; Philip Bentz scored. 6 8
Brady Hess to p for Andrew Berdelis. 6 8
Christopher Degroot struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 6 8

Whittier - Bottom of 5th ILL WHI
Jackson Brummett hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 6 8
Jay Schulze walked (3-0 BBBB); Jackson Brummett advanced to second. 6 8
Cameron Bracewell to p for John Gori. 6 8
Coehn Nakasone struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 6 8
Matthew Mecate walked (3-2 BKBBKB); Jay Schulze advanced to second; Jackson Brummett advanced to
third. 6 8
Alex Jasso doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 KSBB); Matthew Mecate advanced to third; Jay Schulze scored;
Jackson Brummett scored. 6 10
Joe Plaskett reached first on an error by ss, RBI (1-2 FBKF); Alex Jasso advanced to third on an error by ss,
scored; Matthew Mecate scored. 6 12
Aidan Cardoza fouled out to 3b (0-0). 6 12
Joe Plaskett stole second. 6 12
Thomas Iten grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 6 12

Illinois Tech - Top of 6th ILL WHI
Matthew Bove walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 12
Owen Moore to p for Brady Hess. 6 12
Jonah Wilkes grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KFFBBB); Matthew Bove out on the play. 6 12
Quinton Riepl grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 6 12

Whittier - Bottom of 6th ILL WHI
John Moran to p for Cameron Bracewell. 6 12
Collin O'Driscoll struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK). 6 12
Jackson Brummett singled, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-2 BKF). 6 12
Jay Schulze struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 12
Coehn Nakasone walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 6 12
Matthew Mecate singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBKF); Coehn Nakasone
advanced to third; Jackson Brummett scored, unearned. 6 13
Alex Jasso hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 6 13
Joe Plaskett flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 13



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Illinois Tech - Top of 7th ILL WHI
Luke Yachnin singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB). 6 13
Jack Friar grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK); Luke Yachnin advanced to second. 6 13
Philip Bentz singled to center field (3-2 KBBBFF); Luke Yachnin advanced to third. 6 13
Ryan Fostiak grounded out to p, RBI (0-2 KF); Philip Bentz advanced to second; Luke Yachnin scored. 7 13
Tyler Gutsfeld flied out to rf (0-1 F). 7 13

Whittier - Bottom of 7th ILL WHI
Cullen Fulling to p for John Moran. 7 13
Aidan Cardoza walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 13
Thomas Iten singled, bunt (0-1 K); Aidan Cardoza advanced to second. 7 13
Jack Lee pinch hit for Collin O'Driscoll. 7 13
Jack Lee reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Thomas Iten advanced to second; Aidan Cardoza advanced
to third. 7 13
Jackson Brummett flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Aidan Cardoza scored, unearned. 7 14
Jay Schulze struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBFK). 7 14
Coehn Nakasone reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jack Lee advanced to second; Thomas Iten out at third
3b unassisted. 7 14

Illinois Tech - Top of 8th ILL WHI
Christopher Degroot grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 14
Matthew Bove struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 14
Jonah Wilkes struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 14

Whittier - Bottom of 8th ILL WHI
James Kennedy to p for Cullen Fulling. 7 14
Matthew Mecate hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 7 14
Alex Jasso flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 7 14
Joe Plaskett reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B); Matthew Mecate advanced to third. 7 14
Aidan Cardoza struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 14
Joe Plaskett advanced to third; Matthew Mecate scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 15
Thomas Iten singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 SSBBB); Joe Plaskett scored, unearned. 7 16
Jack Lee singled to left field (1-0 B); Thomas Iten advanced to second. 7 16
Jack Lee advanced to second on a wild pitch; Thomas Iten advanced to third. 7 16
Jackson Brummett struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 7 16

Illinois Tech - Top of 9th ILL WHI
Freddy Swingle pinch hit for Quinton Riepl. 7 16
Freddy Swingle grounded out to 2b (3-2 SSBBB). 7 16
Joshua Minami pinch hit for Luke Yachnin. 7 16
Joshua Minami grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 7 16
Kendall Miyasato pinch hit for Jack Friar. 7 16
Kendall Miyasato singled to right field (0-0). 7 16
Tom Kramer pinch hit for Philip Bentz. 7 16
Tom Kramer grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 7 16

Whittier - Bottom of 9th ILL WHI


